AL-AMEEN MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL VIJAYPUR
DEPARTMENT OF MEDICINE
No.AMC/MED/UG/2018-2019 / Date; 10 -1-2019.
Morning lectures & Tutorial /Integrated/Teaching /case discussion/seminars etc, Classes time table from
January -2019 to May/June -2019. [With effect from 15-1-2019.}

Phase & Term. Day & time Name of the staff Topics Place
Tuesday Dr, Sayed Meraj Hussani. College lact.hall No.IT
8am to 9 am. Asst.Professor. Endocrines.
Mobile.-9886137483
Phase IT 5™ term Dr,V.S.Ingalgi
75- batch. Batch. Friday. Dr,Vaheed.U.Mujawar.
Phase IT 5 term. 8am to 9 am. | Senior .Resident. Connective tissue dis-order /
[ 69 ] students batch Mobile-9632786162 Collagen vascular disease.
Dr, V.N.Nidagundi
Phase III Part I-6™ term | Monday Dr,Habibullah Cardio Vascular system. & Pediatrics/OBG
54 - students batch & 8amto 9am. | Associate Prof. Connective Tissue Disorder Lect, hall
107 student . Mobile — -9483007834
Phase III Part - Thursday. Dr, Hanjagi.- Associate Prof. Respiratory System. / Pediatrics/OBG
7™ term 8amto9 am | Mobile— 9483007834 Nephrology and Urinary system | Lect, hall
[ 38] students batch Dr,A.C.Byakod Asst.Prof
Phase 111 Part 1I- Monday Dr,N.S.Biradar.-Asso.Prof. Endocrines. Surgery seminar hall 2™
8" term 8amto9am. | Mobile— 9448103017 floor AMC Hospital
[61 ] students batch Dr, A.ANaik. —Asso.Prof.
Thursday. Dr.G.S.Mahisale Asso.Prof. Geriatrics® Surgery seminar hall 2
8amto 9 am. | Mobile-8951723998 Gastro-Intestinal Tract floor AMC Hospital
Dr, R.S.Talathi. Asso.Prof.
Phase III Part II- Monday Dr, Vithal Rao.- .Professor. Neurological System Medicine lect. Hall
9™ term. 8amto 9am | Mobile -9845858474. 3" floor.
[44] students batch Thursday. Dr,A.P.Yenkanchi..Professor.. Emergency Medicine Medicine lect. Hall
8am to 9am. | Mobile. 9844804898 3" floor.

TUTORIAL/INTERGRATED TEACHING CASE DISCUSSION /SEMINARS ETC, January to/ May / June -2019

Phase & Terms Days. Staff Roll No & batches Place

Thursday. Dr, Taranath Sitimani-Professor & HOD. 1to 22 - A Batch.
Phase III Part II 3pmto5pm | -Mobile-9448012938
9% term.[44] Dr, Vithal Rao —Prof Mobile-9481571385 23 to 44 —B batch. AMC Hospital
students batch+ 3 floor Medical
COB /Repeaters. Friday. Dr.B.S.Patil. Emeritus Professor. of Medicine 1 to 22 — A Batch. wards

3pmto5Spm | Mobile 9448100196

Dr,M,M.Kalburgi. —Prof. Mobile-9538181486 23 to 44 -B batch.

TUTORIAL/INTERGRATED /TEACHING CASE DISCUSSION & SEMINARS ETC,-From January to May/June .-
2019

Phase &Terms Days. Staff Roll No & batches | Place

Phase 111 term II Friday. | Dr, Bilal.Bin Abdullah. Prof. Mob. 9481571395 | 1TO 15-A batch AMC Hospital

8" term. 3pmto [Dr, AN.Patil. —Prof. Mob.-9448209954 16 TO 30-B batch | 3" floor Medical

61 students batch SPM  "Dr,’S.C Talikoti. AsstProf.Mobile.-9900777967 | 31 to 45—C Batch, | "4
Dr.Nijora Deka.-Asst.Prof..Mobile -9482531558 46 to 61 - D batch.

Note Ifany of the staff members going on leave, classes should be arrange with Alternate staff member.
CLINICAL / PRACTICAL — EVERY DAY 9AM TO 12 NOON.
Copy to : Notice board college/Hospital/dept q/

copy circulation to concerned teachers for information & needful.

Copy submitted to: .

The Dean Al-Ameen Medical College Vijayapur for your kind information.

The Medical superintendent AMC Hospital Vijayapur for your kind information.

The Chief Administrative Officer, Al-Ameen Campus Vijaypur for your kind information.

The Professor & HOD, Surgery / Pediatrics/ Ob & Gyn., AMC Hospital Vijayapur for your kind information & needful.
Dr, Ameer Khusru kazi, Prof. & HOD of Anatomy, AMC Vijayapur for your kind information & needful

Al-Ameen Journal Medical Sciences Vijaypur Department of ENT for your kind information

C.C.TO: - The Director Al-Ameen Health Institutions, Viyaypur, for your kind information




DEPARTMENT OF MEDICINE
AL-AMEEN MEDICAL COLLEGE BIJAPUR.

NO.AMC/MED/PG/2018-19/

PG TEACHING PROGRAMME From Janury to anc- 201 9.I |

mortality meeting, as under:

Date 28-1-2019.

Every Monday .................. Subject seminar —
Every Tuesday ..................... Journal club meeting.
Every Wednesday ............ .. Case presentation.

Every month 3" Saturday .., +-...Monthly mortality meeting

' d
d from 3-00pm. onwards, Medicine department Seminar hall 3™ floor.

Place: All PG programme starte
[ Date Day Particulars.

1-1-2019 Tuesday By -Dr, Srinivas

2-1-2019 Wednesday By - Dr, Sharanbasspa, - CNS
7-1-2019 Monday. | Approach to ILD By-Dr Chetan
8-1-2019 Tuesday By — Dr Kazi

9-1-2019 Wednesday | By- Dr Suhail shaikh

14-1-2019 Monday. Functional Disorder of GI system By Dr Naseer
15-1-2019 Tuesday By Dr Faisal

16-1-2019 Wednesday By Dr Kazj (CNS)

19-1-2019 Saturday. Monthly mortality meeting

21-1-2019 Monday. Inflammtry Bowel Disease By Dr Tesjaswani
22-1-2019 Tuesday By Dr Chirojit

23-1-2019 Wednesday By Dr Anandiya

28-1-2019 Monday. CNS tumour By Dr srivinas

29-1-2019 Tuesday By Dr Rubeena

30-1-2019 Wednesday | By Dr Khaleed

4-2--2019 Monday. Intracranial Haemorrhage By Dr Faisal
5-2-2019 Tuesday By Dr Ayesha

6-2-2019 Wednesday | By Dr Sainat

11-2-2019 Monday. GI Bleed By Dr Chiranjit

12-2-2019 Tuesday By Dr Rubeena

13-2-2019 Wednesday | By Dr Mustafa

16-2-2019 Saturday. Monthly mortality meeting

18-2-2019. | Monday. Shock By Dr Rubeena

19-2-2019 Tuesday By Dr Ayesha

20-2-2019 Wednesday | By Dr Kiran

25-2-2019 Monday. Spondyloarthritis By DR Kazi
26-2-2019 Tuesday By Dr Srivinas

27-2-2019 Wednesday | By Dr Sharan

4-3-2019 Monday, HOLIDAY

5-3-2019 Tuesday By Dr Tejaswini

6-3-2019 Wednesday | By Dr Vedpraksh

11-3-2019 Monday. Chronic kidney disease By dr. Ayesha
12-3-2019 Tuesday By Dr,Chijranjit

13-3-2019 Wednesday | by Dr.Chidanand

18-3-2019 Monday. Stem cell disorders by Dr, Tejaswini
19-3-2019 Tuesday By Dr, Faisal

20-3-2019 Wednesday | By Dr chetan

23-3-2019 Saturday. Monthly mortality meeting

25-3-2019 Monday. Disorders of hemoglobin by Dr, Srinivas
26-3-2019 | Tuesday By Dr, Rubeena

27-3-2019 Wednesday | by Dr Naseer

1-4-2019 Monday Megaloblastic anaemia by Dr,Chijranjit
2-4-2019 Tuesday By Dr, Ayesha
3-4-2019 Wednesday | By Dr suhel




S 1y Contd.page....2.....
-4‘2019 \
9-4-2019 % Myelo roliferntio—:
10-457 75— Tuesda 5 —1ative disorders 1 Dr, Fasial
2019 mdk Dr, Tajesawani
15-4-2019 QY | by dr ko '
16-4-2019 iy Dis daz:
”\m‘y\ or Crs-o[-‘ latelet ang vessel wall By Dr, Rubeena
0 Wednose—t Y Dr, Srinas—ovand vessel w
20-4-2019 W."\ by dr veq rakash
224307 W-"\%
23-42019 m}’\ Coagulation disorders By DrA esha
24-4..2019 Weg - 5 By Dr, Chijraniit
29-42019 Mon:es ay | bydr chidanand
3042015 Wsdak Radiation hazards b Dr,Tajeswani
652019 Ms gesday by Dr chetan
753015 T‘Ue:da ana[X IMmmunodeficiency disorders by Dr,Srinivas
a
§-15-2019 Wednesda bB = Rubecna_
1352015 N y Dr naseeruddin
TR onda Headache b Dr,Chijranjit ,
9 Tuesda Dr, Ayesha
15-5-2019 Wednesday By Dr,suhe]
18-5-2019 : -
30530 Saturday, Monthly mortal; meetin
-<019 Monday Immune system and clinical approach of immunodeficiency By
Dr, Fasial
A o—— ] [
21-5-2019 Tuesday By Dr,Tajeswan;
22-25-2019 Wednesday | Drkaz;
26-5-2019 Saturday, Monthly mortaljt meetin
27-5-2019 Monda Arrythmias by Dr. Rubeena
28-5-2019 Tuesday by Dr,Srinivas
29-5-2019 Wednesda by Dr.vedprakash
3-6-2319 Monday Renal transplantation Dr,Ayesha
-6-2019 Tuesday by Dr, Chiranjit
5-6-2019 Wednesday | by Dr chidanand
10-6-2019 Monday Dialysis in treatment of renal failure Dr, Tajeswani.
11-6-2019 Tuesday by Dr, Fasial
12-6-2019 Wednesday | b Dr.chetan
17-6-2019 Monday Malabsorption syndrome Dr, Chikranjit
18-6-2019 Tuesday Dr, Rubeena
| 19-6-2019 Wednesday | by Dr.naseeruddin
| 2262019 Saturday, Monthly mortality meeting
24-6-2019 Monday Liver transplantation Dr, Fasial
25-6-2019 Tuesday by Dr, Ayesha O
26-6-2019 Wednesday by Dr.suhel

Copy to: Concerned PG’s / Dept. Notice board.
Copy circulation to all st

Copy submitted to: -The Medical

C.C. TO:

Al-Ameen

V

Dr, Taranath Sitiman;,

TELTY
Profescor ¢ F25..7 i Iv Npsre
aff members for informationA ). A yaeen [LicCioni COLCER,
superintendent AMC Vijayapur | for youvkj ud itifkation,
Journal Medical Sciences Vijaypur Department of ENT for your

kind information.

The Dean,

Al-Ameen Medical college Vijayapur

of 'l\t'ECdiCinc



